

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The following commodity purchases for export distribution were announced today. The commodities were purchased under solicitation 12-1NMP-23-B-0026-0001 (2000009555) for shipment during the period(s) indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the USAID P.L.-480 Title II and the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education programs.

No offers were received for the following: 120 metric tons of OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L

190 metric tons of LENTILS BAG-50 KG were not awarded due to error

We would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Question should be addressed to the contracting officer, wendy.borgmeyer@usda.gov, 816-926-2557.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 22

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range		Total Dollars
BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG	520.000 MT	\$1218.78 - \$1218.78	\$	633,765.60
BEANS, PEA BAG-50 KG	90.000 MT	\$1111.66 - \$1111.66	\$	100,049.40
CORN, YELLOW BAG-50 KG	200.000 MT	\$405.12 - \$405.12	\$	81,024.00
LENTILS BAG-50 KG	40.000 MT	\$1023.56 - \$1023.56	\$	40,942.40
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	1,280.110 MT	\$2253.84 - \$2958.01	\$	3,097,554.33
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	6,630.000 MT	\$514.64 - \$580.00	\$	3,579,992.00
RICE, 3/15 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	1,000.000 MT	\$632.28 - \$654.54	\$	642,964.80
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	370.000 MT	\$595.69 - \$595.69	\$	220,405.30
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	860.000 MT	\$626.55 - \$626.55	\$	538,833.00
TOTAL	10,990.110 MT		\$	8,935,530.83

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

BEAUMONT RICE MILLS,
INC.
P O BOX 3111
Beaumont, TX 77704
Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-23-C-0338 BEAUMONT, TX
4210006704

RICE, 3/15 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG

40	RBEA	140.000 MT	\$	654.54
40	RBEA	340.000 MT	\$	654.54

Subtotal 480.000 MT

Contract Total 480.000 MT \$ 314,179.20

Contractor Total 480.000 MT \$ 314,179.20

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	Contract Total				4,100.000 MT \$	2,246,752.00
Contractor Total					4,500.000 MT \$	2,462,240.00
FARMER BEAN & SEED LLC						
PO Box 455						
Quincy, WA 98848						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-23-C-0346 4210006712		YUMA, CO				
	BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG		180	G-HOUS-SGW	520.000 MT \$	1,218.78
	Subtotal				520.000 MT	
	Contract Total				520.000 MT \$	633,765.60
Contractor Total					520.000 MT \$	633,765.60
FARMERS RICE MILLING CO LLC						
3211 Hwy 397						
Lake Charles, LA						
70615-5349						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-23-C-0339 4210006705		LAKE CHARLES, LA				
	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG		160	RLC	370.000 MT \$	595.69
	Subtotal				370.000 MT	
	RICE, 3/15 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG		20	RLC	520.000 MT \$	632.28
	Subtotal				520.000 MT	
	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG		30	RLC	150.000 MT \$	626.55
			30	RLC	710.000 MT \$	626.55
	Subtotal				860.000 MT	
	Contract Total				1,750.000 MT \$	1,088,023.90

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Contractor Total					1,750.000 MT	\$ 1,088,023.90

HEARTLAND GOODWILL
ENTERPRISES
8200 6TH ST SW
CEDAR RAPIDS, IA
52404-7029

Business Types : AbilityOne

12-1NTP-23-C-0341 4210006707		CORALVILLE, IA				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		140	BCHI	260.021 MT	\$ 2,958.01
	Subtotal				260.021 MT	
	Contract Total				260.021 MT	\$ 769,143.81
Contractor Total					260.021 MT	\$ 769,143.81

INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES
LTD
P.O. BOX 98
GILMAN, IL 60938-6078

Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-23-C-0340 4210006706		GILMAN, IL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		130	BCHI	70.015 MT	\$ 2,256.20
	Subtotal				70.015 MT	
	Contract Total				70.015 MT	\$ 157,967.60
12-1NTP-23-C-0344 4210006710		GILMAN, IL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		140	BCHI	310.019 MT	\$ 2,256.20
	Subtotal				310.019 MT	
	Contract Total				310.019 MT	\$ 699,464.23
Contractor Total					380.034 MT	\$ 857,431.83

JM GRAIN INC

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
PO BOX 248 GARRISON, ND 58540-7270 Business Types : Small, SDVOSB						
12-1NTP-23-C-0337 4210006703		CHANNELVIEW, TX				
	CORN, YELLOW BAG-50 KG		200	RLSI	110.000 MT \$	405.12
			200	RLSI	90.000 MT \$	405.12
	Subtotal				200.000 MT	
	Contract Total				200.000 MT \$	81,024.00
12-1NTP-23-C-0350 4210006716		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		150	RSGW	110.000 MT \$	580.00
	Subtotal				110.000 MT	
	Contract Total				110.000 MT \$	63,800.00
Contractor Total					310.000 MT \$	144,824.00
KELLEY BEAN CO INC 2407 circle DR SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69361-1791 Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-23-C-0349 4210006715		MAYVILLE, ND				
	BEANS, PEA BAG-50 KG		100	BCHI	90.000 MT \$	1,111.66
	Subtotal				90.000 MT	
	Contract Total				90.000 MT \$	100,049.40
Contractor Total					90.000 MT \$	100,049.40
LEGUME MATRIX LLC 901 14th Ave SE Jamestown, ND 58401 Business Types : Small						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
12-1NTP-23-C-0347 4210006713		JAMESTOWN, ND				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG		210	BCHI	40.000 MT	\$ 1,023.56
	Subtotal				40.000 MT	
	Contract Total				40.000 MT	\$ 40,942.40
Contractor Total					40.000 MT	\$ 40,942.40
OLGA H BARRIOS						
2333 Camino Del Rio S						
SAN DIEGO, CA 92108-3607						
Business Types : Small, SDVOSB						
12-1NTP-23-C-0352 4210006718		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		150	RSGW	110.000 MT	\$ 580.00
	Subtotal				110.000 MT	
	Contract Total				110.000 MT	\$ 63,800.00
Contractor Total					110.000 MT	\$ 63,800.00
STRATAS FOODS LLC						
7000 Goodlett Farms Pkwy						
Ste 400						
Cordova, TN 38016-4916						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-23-C-0342 4210006708		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		120	RHOU	50.020 MT	\$ 2,253.84
			120	RHOU	160.003 MT	\$ 2,253.84
	Subtotal				210.023 MT	
	Contract Total				210.023 MT	\$ 473,357.38
12-1NTP-23-C-0345 4210006711		HOUSTON, TX				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		140	RHOU	170.011 MT	\$ 2,254.28
	Subtotal				170.011 MT	
	Contract Total				170.011 MT	\$ 383,252.31
Contractor Total					380.034 MT	\$ 856,609.69
TRINITY PACKAGING LLC						
PO Box 2105						
Fort Smith, AR 72902						
Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-23-C-0348 4210006714		MINOT, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		80	BCHI	1,000.000 MT	\$ 514.64
			150	BCHI	800.000 MT	\$ 514.64
	Subtotal				1,800.000 MT	
	Contract Total				1,800.000 MT	\$ 926,352.00
Contractor Total					1,800.000 MT	\$ 926,352.00
UNITED OIL PACKERS INCORPORATED						
3200 NW 125TH STREET						
MIAMI, FL 33167-2408						
Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-23-C-0343 4210006709		MIAMI, FL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		140	RMIA	260.021 MT	\$ 2,362.77
	Subtotal				260.021 MT	
	Contract Total				260.021 MT	\$ 614,369.00
Contractor Total					260.021 MT	\$ 614,369.00
UNITED PULSE TRADING INC						
1611 EAST CENTURY AVE.						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
STE 102						
BISMARCK, ND 58503-0780						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-23-C-0354 4210006720		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		150	RSGW	110.000 MT	\$ 580.00
	Subtotal				110.000 MT	
	Contract Total				110.000 MT	\$ 63,800.00
Contractor Total					110.000 MT	\$ 63,800.00